

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

PASADENA UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NO. 2014051114

ORDER DENYING SECOND
DISTRICT REQUEST TO CHANGE
HEARING LOCATION

District's second request to change the hearing location, filed at approximately 3:00 p.m. on September 12, 2014 is denied as untimely, given that the hearing is starting Monday, September 15, 2014 and presumably, witnesses have already been given notice of this location.

OAH has already accommodated District's request to change the hearing location to the Burbank Complex, 2046 N. Allen Avenue, Altadena, California 91001, all parties are on notice of this location, and the hearing shall proceed there.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: September 12, 2014

/s/

RICHARD T. BREEN
Presiding Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings